

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 16-5640, Version: 1

A Resolution of the City of Coral Gables City Commission, with attachments, accepting the City Clerk's Certification and Declaration of Results from the Coral Gables Retirement Board Election, which was held from December 6th, 2016 through December 9th, 2016; said election which confirmed the election of Carlos E. Fleites to the Participating Regular Full-time Employee seat for a term of two years, which began on January 1, 2017 and continues through December 31, 2018; and the re-election of Troy Easley who ran unopposed for the participating firefighter seat for a term of two years, which also began on January 1, 2017 and continues through December 31, 2018.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]